## Composition of the Oversight Council for Ukrainian Money Market and FX Market Indicators

Head of the Council -

Serhii Demydenko – Director of Risk Management Department of the

National Bank of Ukraine

**Deputy Head of the Council –** 

Pervin Dadashova – Director of Financial Stability Department

of the National Bank of Ukraine

**Members of the Council:** 

Yuriy Heletiy — Deputy Governor of the National Bank of Ukraine

Sergiy Nikolaychuk — Deputy Governor of the National Bank of Ukraine

Andrii Kotiuzhynskyi – Director of Integrated Banking Supervision Department of the

National Bank of Ukraine

Anton Kovalenko – Director of Capital Markets Department, CB PrivatBank JSC

(by agreement)

Andrii Potapov – Board Member for Financial Markets and Treasury, ING Bank

Ukraine JSC (by agreement)

Anton Stadnyk – Director of Investment Business Department, FUIB JSC

(by agreement)

The Open Market Operations Department of the National Bank of Ukraine shall perform the functions of the Council's secretariat

Secretary of the Council -

Oleksandr Arseniuk – Head of the Office for Operative Regulation of Money Market, Open

Market Operations Department

**Deputy Secretary of the Council –** 

Kateryna Semenchenko – Head of Division for Operative Analysis and Forecasting of

Money Market, Office for Operative Regulation of Money Market,

Open Market Operations Department